

Attention: Application Examiner

Re: Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process pursuant to section 2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to confirm both Just Play, LLC, Jerry Goldsmith ("Agent") and Just Play (HK) Limited, Leo Koo ("Applicant") acknowledge consent to obligations of each party pursuant to 47 CFR part §2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules in regard to the agent for service of process.

I Leo Koo HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Applicant. I further acknowledge the requirement to maintain an agent extends for no less than one year after the termination of all marketing and importation or the conclusion of and commission-related proceeding involving the equipment and agree to immediately notify the FCC and Intertek if there is any change in the status identified above.

Applicant

Company Name : Just Play (HK) Limited

Contact Name : Leo Koo

Address : 10/F, Mirror Tower, 61 Mody Road, TsimShaTsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Telephone No : 852-2164 3000

Email : lkoo@justplayproducts.com

FCC ID : 2AAIB4110300 Applicant FRN : 0022780910

Signature:

Date: 9 Apr 2024

I Jerry Goldsmith HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Agent. I consent to the obligation to accept service of process on behalf of the applicant in regard to the FCC ID designated above.

Agent

Company Name : Just Play, LLC Contact Name : Jerry Goldsmith

Address : 4850 T Rex AveSte 100 Boca Raton Florida 33431

Telephone No For and on bendif of 88-2323

Email jasksmith@justmayproducts.com

Agent FRN 0033937848

Signature:

Authorized Signature(s)

Date: 9 Apr 2024